printed publicity wing to various cross sections of people in different parts of the country.  The wing 
is one of the biggest set ups of its kind in the country and has reach upto Gram Panchayat level.  The 
wing presently maintains an address bank of 5,00,335 (Five lakhs three hundred thirty Five) 
addresses spread over 482 categories. 51,37,560 copies of publicity material on various themes have 
been distributed. They include programmes for the people by the UPA Government, PM’s 15 Point 
Programme for Welfare of Minorities, Empowerment of Women and Mahatma Gandhi National